

Canara Bank vs. Kuldeep Sharma

CMPMO No.450 of 2023

22.08.2023 Present Mr. Hem Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

CMPMO No.450 of 2023

Notice be issued to the respondents, returnable for **27.09.2023**, on taking steps within one week.

CMP No.10920 of 2023

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Civil Suit No. 109 of 2017, titled as ***Kuldeep Sharma vs. Canara Bank and others***, pending in the Court of learned Senior Civil Judge, Court No.2, Una, District Una, H.P., shall remained stayed.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

August 22, 2023
(Shankar)

