

Canara Bank v. Kuldeep Sharma

CMPMO No. 450 of 2023

27.9.2023 Present: Mr. Hem Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Pursuant to notice issued in terms of order dated 22.8.2023, Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, has filed memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No.1. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file power of attorney as well as reply to the stay application.

Though respondent No.4 stands served and has not chosen to be represented before this Court, he is proceeded against ex-parte.

Notices issued to respondents No. 2, 3 and 5 have been received back unserved for want of correct addresses. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to furnish correct addresses, enabling the Registry to issue notices returnable within four weeks thereafter.

List on 7.11.2023. Till then, interim order to continue.

September 27, 2023
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**