

Canara Bank vs. Kuldeep Sharma

CMPMO No. 450 of 2023

23.11.2023 Present: Ms. Kiran, Advocate, vice Mr. Hem Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

In terms of the previous order dated 7.11.2023, steps have not been taken for service of respondents No. 2, 3 and 5. Let steps be taken within two weeks, and in case, steps are not taken, the petition shall stand closed for non prosecution.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

23rd November, 2023
(himani)