

Canara Bank Versus Kuldeep Sharma and others

CMPMO No.450 of 2023

04.01.2024 Present: Ms. Kiran Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Hem Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. A.K. God, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

CMP No.19851 of 2023

This is an application under Order 5 Rule 20 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure for effecting service of respondents No.2 and 3, by way of publication. This application is supported by an affidavit. In view of the contents of the application, the same is allowed. The applicant-petitioner is directed to complete requisite formalities, including deposit of publication charges, in accordance with Rules, with the Registrar (Judicial)/Registrar concerned, within fifteen days from today. List thereafter.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

January 04, 2024
(Bhardwaj)