

Canara Bank Versus Kuldeep Sharma and others
CMPMO No.450 of 2023

02.07.2024 Present:

Mr. Hem Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No. 4 ex parte vide order dated 27.09.2023.

Mr. A.K. God, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

In pursuance to order dated 04.01.2024, an appropriate publication for effecting service of respondents No. 2 and 3 have been made in the daily news paper Amar Ujala on 28.05.2024. Despite the same, none has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 2 and 3. Hence, they are proceeded against ex parte.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1, list after two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

July 02, 2024
tarun