

Canara Bank Vs. Kuldeep Sharma and Others

CMPMO No. 450 of 2023

03.11.2025 **Present:** Ms. Kiran Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Hem Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Respondent No. 4 ex parte, vide order dated 27.09.2023.

Mr. Anil Kumar God, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the original counsel is unable to attend the Court today on account of bereavement in his family and prays for an adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

November 3rd, 2025.
(Susheel)